You are cordially invited to the Appaloosa Horse Club (ApHC) approved Appaloosa and open show

App-solutely Not Taxing!, on Saturday, April 15th, and starting not before 9:00 AM

at the Spotted Rump Ranch, 7590 Brown's Ford Road, Ware, Missouri (Jefferson County),

approximately 12 miles south of Route 30 (Gravois), and approximately 30 miles southwest of I-270 in St. Louis.
The show will be held rain or shine, Saturday! We have a sandy arena, but it drains well.

This is a fwo judge Appaloosa Horse Club approved point show with open breed classes, too!

Our wonderful judges are Mary Ann Cash Andrea Koehn

This is primarily an Appaloosa show, and all ApHC rules apply (which can be found on line at Appaloosa.com).

Class prices: $5/class
open breed classes only flat fee: $20
Appaloosa point fees/judge: open: $2/class, youth & non-pro: $1/class.

Appaloosa classes only flat fee: $50, + point fees plus office fee: $10
combined Appaloosa & open breed classes flat fee: $60, + point fees

Kim Rumpsa, show manager: 314-799-5521, 636-452-5521, KKRT28@mst.edu
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TENTATIVE SHOW SCHEDULE:
Saturday, April 15th, 2017
Classes to start not before 9:00 AM

Hunter in hand stallions

N/P hunter in hand stallions

Hunter in hand geldings

N/P hunter in hand geldings

Youth hunter in hand geldings (18 & under)

Hunter in hand mares

N/P hunter in hand mares

Youth hunter in hand mares (18 & under)
BREAK for clothes and tack change.

Weanli i

Yearling stallions

2 year old stallions

3 year old stallions

Aged stallions

Performance halter stallions
GRAND & RESERVE STALLIONS

N/P stallions

FPD stallions
open breed Stallion halter

Weanli i

Yearling geldings

2 year old geldings

3 year old geldings

Aged geldings

Performance halter geldings
GRAND & RESERVE GELDINGS

N/P geldings

FPD geldings

Youth geldings (18 & under)
open breed Gelding halter

Weanling mares

Yearling mares

2 year old mares

3 year old mares

Aged mares

Brood mares

Performance halter mares

21
550
23
570
540
22
560
530

30
31
32
33
34

500
94
35

73
74
75
76
77

520
96
78

500

53
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57
58
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72
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74
75
76

**Age halter classes may be combined junior/senior, instead.**

GRAND & RESERVE MARES 510
N/P mares 95
FPD mares 59
Youth mares (18 & under) 400
open breed Mare halter
Most colorful 86
N/P most colorful 540
Youth most colorful (18 & under) 520
Ranch conformation (non-pointed) 552
N/P ranch conformation (non-pointed) 650
Youth ranch conformation (non-pointed) 650
Open-yearlinglonge line 428
NiP-vearlinglonge-line 530
Youth western showmanship at halter 110
Youth novice western showmanship at halter 600
Walk trot western showmanship at halter 306
open breed Youth showmanship
Non pro western showmanship at halter 310

N/P 35 & over western showmanship at halte 315
N/P master's western showmanship at halter 318
open breed Adult showmanship

Youth English showmanship at halter 120
open breed gaited pleasure

N/P bareback horsemanship 360
Youth bareback horsemanship 130
open breed Adult western pleasure

2 year old snaffle bit western pleasure 426
3 year old snaffle bit western pleasure 427
Green horse western pleasure 425
Western pleasure, junior 421
Western pleasure, senior 422
N/P western pleasure 330
35 & over N/P western pleasure 335
Master's N/P western pleasure 338
Youth western pleasure 340
open breed W/T western or English pleasure
W/T western pleasure 308
N/P W/T western pleasure 337
Green horse western pleasure 425

open breed Youth western pleasure
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77 N/P ranch rail pleasure

78 Youth ranch rail pleasure

78 a Ranch rail pleasure, senior

78 b Ranch rail pleasure, junior

79 Ranch riding, junior

80 Ranch riding, senior

80 a N/P ranch riding

80 b Youth ranch riding

81 Western riding, junior

82 Western riding, senior

82 a Green horse western riding

83 N/P western riding

84 N/P 35 & over western riding
85 N/P master's western riding

86 Youth western riding

87 open breed Adult walk trot
88 open breed Youth walk trot
89 N/P western horsemanship

90 N/P 35 & over western horsemanship
91 N/P master's western horsemanship
92 N/P W/T western horsemanship
93 Youth western horsemanship
94 W/T western horsemanship

95 Green trail

96 Open trail, senior

97 Open trail, junior

98 N/P trail

99 N/P 35 & over trail

100 N/P master's trail

101 N/P W/T trail

102 Youth trail

103 wit trail

104 Ranch trail, junior

105 Ranch trail, senior

106 N/P ranch trail

107 Youth ranch trail

108 Leadline

109 open breed Leadline

110 Keyhole race

111 N/P keyhole race

112 Youth keyhole race

113 N/P W/T keyhole race

114 W/T keyhole race

115 Pleasure driving

116 N/P pleasure driving

117 open breed Pleasure driving
118 Camas prairie stump race

119 N/P camas prairie stump race
120 Youth camas prairie stump race
121 N/P W/T camas prairie stump race
122 W/T camas prairie stump race
123 BREAK for heritage clothes change.
124 Men'’s heritage

125 Ladies’ heritage

126 Youth heritage (18 & under)
127 BREAK for heritage clothes change.
128 Figure 8 stake race

129 N/P figure 8 stake race

130 Youth figure 8 stake race

660
660
559
558
554
555
680
680
361
362
365
340
348
348
270

320
325
328
327
140
313
385
381
382
350
355
358
357
290
309
556
557
670
290
300

270
270
260
277
316
430
190

280
281
210
287
314

393
394
390

290
290
370

131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188

N/P W/T figure 8 stake race

W/T figure 8 stake race

open breed Figure 8 stake race
Open Nez Perce" stake race

N/P Nez Perce’ stake race

Youth Nez Perce’ stake race

N/P W/T Nez Perce" stake race
W/T Nez Perce” stake race

Rope race

Reining, junior

Reining, senior

N/P reining

N/P master's reining

Youth reining

Hackamore/snaffle bit reinnig
Saddle seat pleasure, junior
Saddle seat pleasure, senior

N/P saddle seat pleasure

Youth saddle seat pleasure

Youth saddle seat equitation

N/P saddle seat equitation

Ladies’ side saddle

N/P hunt seat equitation

N/P 35 & over hunt seat equitation
N/P master's hunt seat equitation
Youth hunt seat equitation

N/P W/T hunt seat equitation

W/T hunt seat equitation

open breed Adult hunter under saddle
2 year old S/B hunter under saddle
3 year old S/B hunter under saddle
Hunter under saddle, senior
Hunter under saddle, junior

Green horse hunter under saddle
N/P hunter under saddle

N/P 35 & over hunter under saddle
N/P master's hunter under saddle
Youth hunter under saddle

open breed Youth hunter under saddle
W/T hunter under saddle

N/P W/T hunter under saddle
BREAK to set jumps

Hunter hack, senior

Hunter hack, junior

N/P hunter hack

Youth hunter hack

open breed Cross rails

N/P hunt seat equitation over fences
Youth hunt seat equitation over fences
Pre-green hunter

Green hunter

Youth Working hunter

N/P working hunter

Working hunter

Youth jumping

Preliminary jumping

N/P jumping

Jumping

297
317
300
301
220
307
315
600
341
342
370
378
190
343
461
462
130
330
160
140
410
110
115
118
150
17
311

445
446
442
441
447
120
125
128
320

307
127

402
401
150
380

160
170
523
520
360
170
500
280
483
180
480
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