You are cordially invited to the Appaloosa Horse Club (ApHC) approved Appaloosa and open show

App-solutely Not Taxing!, on Saturday, April 15th, and starting not before 9:00 AM

at the Spotted Rump Ranch, 7590 Brown's Ford Road, Ware, Missouri (Jefferson County),

approximately 12 miles south of Route 30 (Gravois), and approximately 30 miles southwest of I-270 in St. Louis.

The show will be held rain or shine, Saturday! We have a sandy arena, but it drains well.

This is a two judge Appaloosa Horse Club approved point show with open breed classes, tool

Our wonderful judges are Mary Ann Cash Mona Prater!!!!

This is primarily an Appaloosa show, and all ApHC rules apply (which can be found on line at Appaloosa.com).

Class prices: \$5/class Appaloosa classes only flat fee: \$50, + point fees plus office fee: \$10

open breed classes only flat fee: \$20 combined Appaloosa & open breed classes flat fee: \$60, + point fees

Appaloosa point fees/judge: open: \$2/class, youth & non-pro: \$1/class.

Kim Rumpsa, show manager: 314-799-5521, 636-452-5521, KKRT28@mst.edu

Age halter classes may be combined junior/senior, instead.

	TENTATIVE SHOW SCHEDULE:		37	GRAND & RESERVE MARES	510
	Saturday, April 15th, 2017		38	N/P mares	95
	Classes to start not before 9:00 AM		39	FPD mares	59
1	Hunter in hand stallions	21	40	Youth mares (18 & under)	400
2	N/P hunter in hand stallions	550	41	open breed Mare halter	
3	Hunter in hand geldings	23	42	Most colorful	86
4	N/P hunter in hand geldings	570	43	N/P most colorful	540
5	Youth hunter in hand geldings (18 & under)	540	44	Youth most colorful (18 & under)	520
6	Hunter in hand mares	22	45	Ranch conformation (non-pointed)	552
7	N/P hunter in hand mares	560	46	N/P ranch conformation (non-pointed)	650
8	Youth hunter in hand mares (18 & under)	530	47	Youth ranch conformation (non-pointed)	650
	BREAK for clothes and tack change.		48	Open yearling longe line	428
9	Weanling stallions	30	49	N/P yearling longe line	530
10	Yearling stallions	31	50	Youth western showmanship at halter	110
11	2 year old stallions	32	51	Youth novice western showmanship at halter	600
12	3 year old stallions	33	52	Walk trot western showmanship at halter	306
13	Aged stallions	34	53	open breed Youth showmanship	
14	Performance halter stallions		54	Non pro western showmanship at halter	310
15	GRAND & RESERVE STALLIONS	500	55	N/P 35 & over western showmanship at halte	315
16	N/P stallions	94	56	N/P master's western showmanship at halter	318
17	FPD stallions	35	57	open breed Adult showmanship	
18	open breed Stallion halter		58	Youth English showmanship at halter	120
19	Weanling geldings	73	59	open breed gaited pleasure	
20	Yearling geldings	74	60	N/P bareback horsemanship	360
21	2 year old geldings	75	61	Youth bareback horsemanship	130
22	3 year old geldings	76	62	open breed Adult western pleasure	
23	Aged geldings	77	63	2 year old snaffle bit western pleasure	426
24	Performance halter geldings		64	3 year old snaffle bit western pleasure	427
25	GRAND & RESERVE GELDINGS	520	65	Green horse western pleasure	425
26	N/P geldings	96	66	Western pleasure, junior	421
27	FPD geldings	78	67	Western pleasure, senior	422
28	Youth geldings (18 & under)	500	68	N/P western pleasure	330
29	open breed Gelding halter		69	35 & over N/P western pleasure	335
30	Weanling mares	53	70	Master's N/P western pleasure	338
31	Yearling mares	54	71	Youth western pleasure	340
32	2 year old mares	55	72	open breed W/T western or English pleasu	re
33	3 year old mares	56	73	W/T western pleasure	308
34	Aged mares	57	74	N/P W/T western pleasure	337
35	Brood mares	58	75	Green horse western pleasure	425
36	Performance halter mares		76	open breed Youth western pleasure	

77	N/P ranch rail pleasure	660	131	N/P W/T figure 8 stake race	297
78	Youth ranch rail pleasure	660	132	W/T figure 8 stake race	317
	Ranch rail pleasure, senior	559	133	open breed Figure 8 stake race	300
	Ranch rail pleasure, junior	558	134	Open Nez Perce` stake race	301
	Ranch riding, junior	554	135	N/P Nez Perce` stake race	220
	Ranch riding, senior	555	136	Youth Nez Perce` stake race	307
	N/P ranch riding	680	137	N/P W/T Nez Perce` stake race	315
	Youth ranch riding	680	138	W/T Nez Perce` stake race	600
81	Western riding, junior	361	139	Rope race	341
82	Western riding, senior	362	140	Reining, junior	342
	Green horse western riding	365	141	Reining, senior	370
	N/P western riding	340	142	N/P reining	378
	N/P 35 & over western riding	348	143	N/P master's reining	190
	N/P master's western riding	348	144	Youth reining	343
86	Youth western riding	270	145	Hackamore/snaffle bit reinnig	461
87	open breed Adult walk trot		146	Saddle seat pleasure, junior	462
88	open breed Youth walk trot		147	Saddle seat pleasure, senior	130
89	N/P western horsemanship	320	148	N/P saddle seat pleasure	330
	N/P 35 & over western horsemanship	325	149	Youth saddle seat pleasure	160
91	N/P master's western horsemanship	328	150	Youth saddle seat equitation	140
92	N/P W/T western horsemanship	327	151	N/P saddle seat equitation	410
93	Youth western horsemanship	140	152	Ladies' side saddle	110
94	W/T western horsemanship	313	153	N/P hunt seat equitation	115
95	Green trail	385	154	N/P 35 & over hunt seat equitation	118
96	Open trail, senior	381	155	N/P master's hunt seat equitation	150
97	Open trail, junior	382	156	Youth hunt seat equitation	117
98	N/P trail	350	157	N/P W/T hunt seat equitation	311
99	N/P 35 & over trail	355	158	W/T hunt seat equitation	
100	N/P master's trail	358	159	open breed Adult hunter under saddle	445
101	N/P W/T trail	357	160	2 year old S/B hunter under saddle	446
102	Youth trail	290	161	3 year old S/B hunter under saddle	442
103	w/t trail	309	162	Hunter under saddle, senior	441
104	Ranch trail, junior	556	163	Hunter under saddle, junior	447
	Ranch trail, senior	557	164	Green horse hunter under saddle	120
106	N/P ranch trail	670	165	N/P hunter under saddle	125
107	Youth ranch trail	290	166	N/P 35 & over hunter under saddle	128
108	Leadline	300	167	N/P master's hunter under saddle	320
	open breed Leadline		168	Youth hunter under saddle	
	Keyhole race	270	169	open breed Youth hunter under saddle	307
	N/P keyhole race	270	170	W/T hunter under saddle	127
	Youth keyhole race	260	171	N/P W/T hunter under saddle	
	N/P W/T keyhole race	277	172	BREAK to set jumps	402
	W/T keyhole race	316	173	Hunter hack, senior	401
	Pleasure driving	430	174	Hunter hack, junior	150
	N/P pleasure driving	190	175	N/P hunter hack	380
	open breed Pleasure driving	100	176	Youth hunter hack	000
	Camas prairie stump race	280	177	open breed Cross rails	160
	N/P camas prairie stump race	281	178	N/P hunt seat equitation over fences	170
	Youth camas prairie stump race	210	179	Youth hunt seat equitation over fences	523
	N/P W/T camas prairie stump race	287	180	Pre-green hunter	520
	W/T camas prairie stump race		181	Green hunter	
	BREAK for heritage clothes change.	314	182	Youth Working hunter	360 170
		202	183		170
	Men's heritage	393		N/P working hunter	500
	Ladies' heritage	394	184	Working hunter	280
	Youth heritage (18 & under)	390	185	Youth jumping	483
	BREAK for heritage clothes change.	222	186	Preliminary jumping	180
	Figure 8 stake race	290	187	N/P jumping	480
	N/P figure 8 stake race	290	188	Jumping	
130	Youth figure 8 stake race	370			